SGS
REFRIGERATION
engineering data
and specifications
LPC series
U N IT COOLE R
LPC Unit Cooler  — Model Key  2
Model Key
Coating†
EF  - Epoxy ElectroFin
HC - Heresite
Coil Connection Hand
LH  - Left Hand
RH - Right Hand
Reheat*
HGR - Hot Gas
ERH - Electric
Type of Defrost
A  - Air Defrost Unit
IA  - Air Defrost Unit with Insulated DP
ED  - Electric Defrost Only†*
IED  - Electric Defrost Coil only with Insulated DP†*
EDL  - Electric Defrost Unit†*
HGC  - Hot Gas Coil Only
IHGC - Hot Gas Coil Only with Insulated DP
HGP  - Hot Gas Unit with Waffle Style DP with PRL Interpiping
HGS  - Hot Gas Unit with Waffle Style DP with SRS Interpiping
HTP  - Hot Gas Unit with Tube Style DP with PRL Interpiping
HTS  - Hot Gas Unit with Tube Style DP with SRS Interpiping
WD  - Water Defrost**
Refrigerant
A  - Ammonia
R  - Brine/Glycol
P  - R507
S  - R404A
V  - R22
W - Chilled Water
Face Area
Nominal sq ft
Rows Deep
6, 8, 10, 6/2, 8/2
Fin Spacing
3, 4 FPI
Motor Horsepower
.5, 1, 1.5, 2 hp
Fan Speed
L  - 1140 RPM
H - 1725 RPM
LPC
Low Profile PC
Number of Fans
1 - 5
Coil Material
S - Steel Tube/Fin
A - Aluminum Tube/Fin
C - Copper Tube/Fin
B - Stainless Steel Tube/Aluminum Fin
LPC 4A H –34 10 –4 –1.5 RB A -HGP –HGR –RH –EF
†     Aluminum coils only
* Not available on 6-fan unit
**  Not available on 5-fan unit
Refrigerant Feed
DX  - Direct Expansion
RT  - Refrigerant Top
RB - Refrigerant Bottom
FL  - Flooded
B   - Brine/Glycol
C   - Chilled Water
LPC Unit Cooler — General Information  3
SST 20 -25 -40
R-717 4 to 1 3 to 1 2.5 to 1
R-404A 2 to 1 2 to 1 1.5 to 1
R-22 3 to 1 2.5 to 1  2 to 1
The LPC product is designed for applications where ceiling
height is limited. Cast aluminum fans for peak performance in all